
AMENDMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICE 

 

Amendment No. 1 

 

1. Background Data:  Existing Scope of Service for Utility Design Services. 

Effective Date of Agreement:   December 10, 2013 

Owner: CITY OF CROSSVILLE 

Engineer: GRESHAM, SMITH AND PARTNERS 

Specific Project/Work Order: Utility Design Services for Northwest Connector Phase III. 

2. Description of Modifications: 

a. Engineer shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services:        
b. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by Engineer in 

accordance with the Work Order and previous amendments, if any, is modified as 
follows:  Additional design required for the relocation of Water and Sewer 
facilities where Phase II of the project will connect with Phase III of the project, 
in order to alleviate construction issues in the future for Phase II. 

c. The responsibilities of Owner are modified as follows:        
d. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, 

Owner shall pay Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:  
$18,500.00. 

e. The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows:        
f. Other portions of the Work Order (including previous amendments, if any) are 

modified as follows:   

3. Agreement Summary 

a. Original Work Order amount:  $156,500.00 
b. Net change for prior amendments: $0.00 
c. This amendment amount:  $18,500.00 
d. Adjusted Work Order amount: $175,000.00 

 
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Task Order as set forth in this 
Amendment.  All provisions of the Task Order and the Agreement not modified by this or previous 
Amendments remain in effect.  The Effective Date of this Amendment is September 21, 2015. 
 
 
OWNER:  CITY OF CROSSVILLE ENGINEER: GRESHAM, SMITH & PARTNERS 

 

By:  ____________________________________  By:         
 
Title:  ___________________________________ Title:  Principal 
 
Date:  ___________________________________ Date:  September 21, 2015 


